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nil ART 1 

SPOT EXCHANGE INDICES 
DOLLAR PRICES OP FOREIGN CURRENCIES AND WEIGHTED AVERAGE VALUES (THIN LINE) 

AVERAGES FOR WEEK ENDING WEDNESDAY 
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CHART 2 

3-MONTH FORWARD EXCHANGE RATES 
PREMIUM (+) OR (-) 

AVERAGES FOR WEEK ENDING WEDNESDAY 
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CHART 3 

PRICE OF GOLD IN LONDON 
AVERAGES FOR WEEK ENDING WEDNESDAY 

U.S. DOLLARS PER FINE OUNCE 
420 I — 

400 

380 

360 

340 

320 

12.6 Kg BARS 
AFTERNOON FIXING PRICE 

U.S. DOLLARS PER FINE OUNCE 
420 

' ' ' I • i l l i i I I L I I I I I I 

400 

380 

360 

340 

320 
1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



CHART 4 

CALL MONEY RATES 
WEEKLY SERIES 
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CHARTS 

3-MONTH INTEREST RATES 
WEEKLY SERIES 

PERCENT PER ANNUM 
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CHART 6 

EURO-DOLLAR DEPOSIT RATES LONDON 
AVERAGES FOR WEEK ENDING WEDNESDAY 

CENT PER ANNUM 
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CHART 7 

SELECTED EURO-DOLLAR AND U.S. MONEY MARKET RATES 
DIFFERENTIAL: PLUS(+), FAVORS BORROWING IN U.S. 
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CHART 8 

INTEREST ARBITRAGE: 3-MONTH FUNDS 
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CHART 9 

LONG-TERM GOVERNMENT BOND YIELDS 
WEEKLY SERIES 

RCENT PER ANNUM 
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CHART 10 

STOCK INDICES 
WEEKLY SERIES 
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30-Aug-95 6-Sep-95 13-Sep-95 20-Sep-95 27-Sep-95 

Chart 1. Spot Exchange Rates and Indices 

Noon buying rates (U.S. cents, weekly averages) 
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Chart 2. 3-Month Forward Exchange Rate 
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Chart 4. Call Money Rates 
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Chert I. 3-Month interest Rates 
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Chart 6. sure-Dollar Deposit Rates 
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Chart 7. Selected Euro-dollar 6 U.S. Money Market Rates 
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Chart 8. Interest Arbitrage, 3-Month Funds 
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Chart 9. Long Term Government Bellwether Bond Yields 
10-year maturity, where available 
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Chart 10. Stock Indices (Wednesday figures) 
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Indices (in order, rebased to 1986-100) are Toronto Composite, CAC General spliced to SBF250 
at 22dec93, FAZ Aktien, Tokyo SE (Topix), CBS All-General, Swiss Bank Index, 
Financial Times Ordinary, NYSE Composite 
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FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release 

H. 10(512) 

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES 
FOR THE WEEK ENDING SEPTEMBER 29, 1995 

September 29, 1995 

The Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System is advised that the Federal Reserve Bank of New York has certified 
for customs purposes the following noon buying rates in New York City for cable transfers payable in foreign currencies: 

COUNTRY 
MONETARY 
UNIT 

"AUSTRALIA DOLLAR 
AUSTRIA SCHILLING 
BELGIUM FRANC 
CANADA DOLLAR 
CHINA,P.R. YUAN 
DENMARK KRONE 
*EURO COMMUNITY ECU 
FINLAND MARKKA 
FRANCE FRANC 
GERMANY D. MARK 
GREECE DRACHMA 
HONG KONG DOLLAR 
INDIA RUPEE 
"IRELAND POUND 
ITALY LIRA 
JAPAN YEN 
MALAYSIA RINGGIT 
MEXICO PESO 
NETHERLANDS GUILDER 
"NEW ZEALAND DOLLAR 
NORWAY KRONE 
PORTUGAL ESCUDO 
SINGAPORE DOLLAR 
SOUTH AFRICA RAND 
SOUTH KOREA WON 
SPAIN PESETA 
SRI LANKA RUPEE 
SWEDEN KRONA 
SWITZERLAND FRANC 
TAIWAN DOLLAR 
THAILAND BAHT 

Sep. 25 

MEMO: 
*«UNITED STATES DOLLAR 

0.7493 
10.048 
29.410 
1.3464 
8.3394 
5.5525 
1.2961 
4.3440 
4.9470 
1.4277 

232.81 
7.7315 

34.000 
1.6035 

1612.75 
99.88 
2.5240 
6.3900 
1.6004 
0.6603 
6.2960 
150.02 
1.4437 
3.6550 

769.30 
124.260 
52.750 
6.9950 
1.1495 

27.370 
25.120 
1.5715 

84.48 

(CURRENCY UNITS PER DOLLAR) 
Sep. 26 

0.7474 
10.047 
29.380 
1.3460 
8.3392 
5.5380 
1.3018 
4.3190 
4.9520 
1.4378 

231.52 
7.7315 
33.920 
1.6030 

1593.75 
100.83 
2.5265 
6.3850 
1.5998 
0.6574 
6.2800 
149.11 
1.4420 
3.6555 

768.90 
122.780 
52.800 
6.9615 
1.1620 

27.340 
25.130 
1.5708 

84.64 

Sep. 27 

0.7485 
10.043 
29.370 
1.3495 
8.3390 
5.5385 
1.2996 
4.3430 
4.9160 
1.4271 

231.94 
7.7323 

33.910 
1.6070 

1604.75 
100.17 
2.5188 
6.3950 
1.5988 
0.6559 
6.2910 
149.49 
1.4295 
3.6480 

768.40 
123.160 
53.000 
7.0140 
1.1520 

27.240 
25.110 
1.5722 

84.41 

Sep. 28 

0.7525 
10.006 
29.260 
1.3510 
8.3389 
5.5280 
1.3019 
4.2775 
4.9075 
1.4219 

231.70 
7.7330 

33.990 
1.6150 

1609.25 
99.73 
2.5110 
6.4400 
1.5924 
0.6550 
6.2670 
149.20 
1.4238 
3.6480 

768.50 
123.220 
53.100 
6.9770 
1.1470 

27.240 
25.100 
1.5805 

84.18 

•VALUE IS U.S. DOLLARS 

Sep. 29 

0.7555 
10.059 
29.410 
1.3445 
8.3385 
5.5445 
1.2955 
4.2935 
4.9250 
1.4295 

233.16 
7.7320 

33.940 
1.6120 

1615.75 
99.10 
2.5120 
6.3850 
1.6009 
0.6580 
6.2840 
150.15 
1.4230 
3.6505 

768.30 
123.710 
52.900 
6.9365 
1.1560 

27.070 
25.100 
1.5795 

84.30 
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